

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT & ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS – REGISTER OF REQUESTS

Date Received	Request Received Via	Subject of Request	Action Taken	In Limit
18.04.2023	Email	I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request information regarding temporary labour usage in your organisation, including contractors, temporary workers, and freelancers.	Response sent via email 21.04.2023	Yes
		Please can you provide me with the following information for the most recent complete fiscal year:		
		 Total number of temporary workers engaged by your organization, broken down by department or function, if possible. Total annual expenditure on temporary workers, including a breakdown of costs by department or function, if possible. Total number of agency suppliers (Preferred Suppliers/non-Preferred Suppliers) in your organisation's labour supply chain 		
		Details of any existing Managed Service Programme or Provider (MSP) and/or Vendor Management System (VMS) used to manage temporary workers:		
		 Name of the MSP and VMS. Date the contract was awarded. Date of contract expiration. 		

		 Name of the government procurement framework through which the MSP and VMS were procured. Details of any upcoming retendering or renewal processes related to your MSP and VMS contracts: Anticipated date for the retendering or renewal process to commence. Name and contact information of the person responsible for overseeing the retendering or renewal process. Please can you provide the information in the form of an Excel spreadsheet. 		
14.04.2023	Email	How many warranted officers are actually permanently based at Kirkham? Where is the nearest Police Supervisor (- a Sergeant will suffice) based?	Response sent via email 21.04.2023	Yes
22.04.2023	Email	Can you tell me, with regard to vehicle purchases, is there a 'buy British' policy, and what percentage of the vehicle fleet is British made?	Response sent via email 25.04.2023	Yes
25.04.2023	Email	 Please could you provide the following data: Average waiting time for victims of sexual abuse or violence who have requested support services commissioned by your PCC between the years below. Please categorise the data by the types of sexual violence and abuse support services your PCC commissions (e.g. counselling). Feb 14 2020-Feb 14 2021 Feb 14 2021-Feb 14 2022 Feb 14 2022-Feb 14 2023 	Response sent via email 23.05.2023	Yes
		 Average waiting time for victims of domestic abuse and violence who have requested support services commissioned 		

		visited our area of Colne Lancashire Can I also ask who is paying for the police Officer protection bill at Sunak visits to Colne Lances? ** Which of the following below pay the police bill for Sunak safety I		
27.04.2023	Email	Can you update me how many new police officer (in numbers please Not % rubbish) are on my streets of Colne Lancashire walking the beat now every day as I have not seen any yet? But did see A-lots of Police Officers when Tory Sunak Prime Ministers	Response sent via email 02.05.2023	Yes
26.04.2023	Letter	I am asking for an up-to-date costing - 1. What is the up-to-date salary of the L PCC? 2. What is the salary of the C.E.O? 3. How many staff are employed and at what cost? 4. In total including office equipment	Response sent via post 17.05.2023	Yes
		Please could you also provide a list of charities or organisations that you commission to carry out these services or direct me as to where I could find one. I would like to receive the information in an electronic excel spreadsheet.		
		by your PCC between the years below (where they are commissioned by your PCC). Please categorise the data by the types of domestic abuse and violence support services your PCC commissions (e.g. counselling). • Feb 14 2020-Feb 14 2021 • Feb 14 2021-Feb 14 2022 • Feb 14 2022-Feb 14 2023 If this support is commissioned by your local authority, please provide a list of relevant local authorities who would have this information.		

		Q2 What % of Council tax do you spend on Colne -Trawden area of Lancashire ?		
16/05/2023	Email	Q—1 What % of taxpayer fund do spend on Colne -Trawden area of Lancashire?	Response sent via email 07.06.2023	Yes
10-10-1		3) What as a percentage is the charge rate for fraud in Lancashire		
		2) What is percentage of fraud vs all crime in Lancashire.		
		fraud	10.05.2023	
09/05/2023	WDTK	What percentage of police funding in Lancashire is targeted on	Response sent via WDTK	Yes
		have a working hypothesis if there is no evidence to suggest an explanation or should they venture down every avenue equally?		
		4 - If a missing persons case is classed as high risk should the police		
		3 - What level of investigative training had she had prior to dealing with a case at the end of January 2023?		
		2 - Has xxxx ever been in charge of a search prior to January 27th 2023?		
03.05.2023	WDTK	1 - What specialist qualifications did xxxx have to be in charge of a missing persons search on January 27th 2023?	Response sent via WDTK 10.05.2023	Yes
		our streets? 4U.K. taxpayers dose the all of U.K. pat Sunak policing bill? QHow many officer are leaving the police force to work for private sector security firm because of low wages? Q How many police officer are taking care of Colne residents crime need and live in Colne area? Q How many police Officers are expected to leave the police force because of low pay and over work at end of 2023? Q How many part time police officers are used in Pendle /Colne /Trawden areas of Lancashire ONLY?		
		1Us Colne residents by way of our Council tax money?2The Tory party as he is a members of it?3Crime Com as he steals our council tax money to fund Officers on		

15/05/2023	Email	Q3 How much is the true figures(cash amount) of Crime, by this I mean how much confiscated cash -properties from drugs raids or any crimes do you keep to use to increase our police officer on our start Crime Com? Q-4 How much of our or any funding do you return back to your Tory party leader in LONDON and do not uses? I see you have stated the number of recruits*. Over how long a period	Response sent via email	Yes
		was this recruitment? How many officers left the force in the same period of time? *In relation to PCC's 2 years in Office article here - https://www.lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/commissioner-marks-two-years-of-leading-the-fight-against-crime/	13.06.2023	
19/05/2023	Email	how much did he* claim in expenses in the last financial year and how much are his pension contributions per annum? *in relation to the PCC	Response sent via email 30.05.2023	Yes
01/06/2023	Email	 a) How many police officers in your force were convicted of a serious sexual offence between 1st January 2013 & 30th April 2023, broken down by year? b) How many of these officers subsequently had their pension withdrawn, broken down by year? If only part of the pension was withdrawn please state what percentage. 	Response sent via email 03.07.2023	Yes
		 a) How many police officers in your force were convicted of manslaughter between 1st January 2013 & 30th April 2023, broken down by year? b) How many of these officers subsequently had their pension withdrawn, broken down by year? If only part of the pension was withdrawn please state what percentage. 		
		 3. a) How many police officers in your force were convicted of murder between 1st January 2013 & 30th April 2023, broken down by year? b) How many of these officers subsequently had their pension withdrawn, broken down by year? If only part of the pension was withdrawn please state what percentage. 		

		4. What is the approximate annual cost of the pensions granted to those police officers convicted of serious sexual assault, manslaughter or murder between 2013 & 2023, still in receipt of their pension?		
05/06/2023	Email	This is an information request relating to Pride Month. Please include the following information: • Whether any events have been organised for Pride month. If so please provide the date, start and end time, and title/topic of the event • Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been purchased for Pride month. i.e. since the beginning of the 2023/24 financial year. If so please provide me with information on what has been purchased and the cost • Whether the organisation has sponsored any Pride events. If so which events and please provide details of the nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value)	Response sent via email 15.06.2023	Yes
13/06/2023	Email	When you say 'there have been a number of arrests and dog seizures' how many exactly?	Response sent via email 15.06.2023	Yes
15/06/2023	Email	 1. A copy of your organisation's Records of Processing Activity (ROPA) as defined in Article 30 of the UK General Data Protection Regulation (UK GDPR). 2. A copy of all legitimate interest assessments conducted by your organisation where you rely on Article 6(1)(f) legitimate interests as your lawful basis for processing. 3. A copy of all privacy impact assessments conducted by your organisation. 4. A copy of all data protection impact assessments conducted by your organisation. 5. A copy of all international transfer risk assessments conducted by your organisation. 	Clarification requested 28.06.2023	Yes

6. A recent copy of your organisation's data protection compliance	
assessment using the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO)'s	
accountability framework template. If you are using your own	
standards to monitor compliance with the Data Protection 2018,	
please provide me with copy of it.	
7. A copy of your organization's data protection policy.	
8. A copy of your organization's subject access request policy,	
procedures, and processes, including any guidance material such as	
folder structure, naming conventions, and redaction guides.	
9. A copy of your organisation's privacy notices, including but not	
limited to employees, customers, ministers, special advisors (SPADs),	
complaints, NEDS, visitors, and CCTV.	
10. A copy of your organisation's due diligence questions for vendor	
management such as independent data controllers or processors.	